
Ref:  l.i^,^^M^#:if^'..•

2.This office Procs. Even No., dt. 28.10.2000.
3.Minutes of the meeting held on 10.4.2001 with Member Secretary,

j       Gurukulam and Teaching and Non-teaching  Associations in the
Chambers of Vice-Chairman.

4.G.O.Ms.No.'118, dt.20.9.2000 of Edn(Ser. IV) Department.

All the Principals are aware about the establishment of new Society to manage

Tribal Residential Educational Institutions in the reference lsl cited and its functioning

from 1.6.99 .52 Tribal Residential Institutions previously managed by the APREIS have

been transferred to APTWREIS on 1.6.99.

In the reference 2lld cited revised options were called from the staff working in

both the societies cither to continue in APREIS or to go to APTWREIS.Thcy were

informed that if the no.of employees in a particular cadre opted to remain in APREIS is

more than the posts ^anctioned, the services of the Juniors in that particular cadre will be

kept under the disposal Of APTWREIS, though they opted to remain in APREI Society. It

was also informed that no conditional options will be entertained.

:-"..•.•..'••••••:. In the meeting held on 10.04.2001 with the office bearers of the Staff

:. . • •:•      .(       ••••       •••.,••-.. :•';•'••••' •
Associations in the chambers of the Vice-Chairman, it Was resolved to take the services

of nil (he staff members opicii to APREI Society in all cadres to the extent of vacancies

available . Subsequently it was decided to keep the bifurcation in the category of

Superintendent pending sjpec- the finalisation of the seniority is under dispute. It was

further resolved to surrender the services of the staff to APTWREI Society permanently

who opted for APTWREIS. It was also resolved to send the juniors to APTWREIS

Sub:  APREIS - Bifurcation of APREIS into APREIS and APTWREIS -
Division of staff between both the societies - Reg.

PROCEEDINGS OF THE SECRETARY, A.P.R.E.I.SOCIETY,HYDERABAD

Re. No. 19710/C3-1/99-2000.Datcd:21.04.2001



for this purpose (Annexure-II). Filled in •applicationI form1 should be
submitted to the concerned Principal on or before 25.04.2001.

7)The Principals-ar^ hereby requested to submit the transfer applications to
Ukg^^jihe SuJ^Mj^iTI^^ilS on or bcforc5^04.2001 by special messenger

along with (he particulars of staff completed 10 years 0f service in the
same place( irrespective of institution and cadre). If Principals failed to
submit the transfer applications of staff within the stipulated time they will
be held responsible and action will be initialed against theln.

8)No TA/DA will be paid for the staff who are attending for 0ounselling.

9)No TTA will be paid for the staff who are transferred through counselling.

i form prescribed
for counselling.

They should aply for transfer duly filling the applicatioi
The staff who have allotted to APREIS have to attenc

In view of the above G.O. the APREI Society has dec deel to bifurcate the
services of the staff between APREIS & APTWREIS and to effect
transfers through counselling as per the G.O.Ms.No.l 18 with little
modification of certain clauses to suit the needs of APREIS (particulars of
modifications enclosed in Annexure-I).
The particulars of staff who come under para(5) of the
modifications(Annexurc-I) should be submitted with pue verification of
Service Registers etc to the secretary through special messenger who is
deputed to submit the transfer applications at Head offioo on 30 1 2001.
APREI Society has processed the options exercised l]y the staff (as on
08.11.2000) and a list of allotment of staff to either] of the Society is
enclosed.

The staff who allotted to APTWREIS may attend for counselling at
APTWREIS lor further posting in APTWREIS as per the schedule to be
given by APTWREIS.
The representations made for any transfer previously will not be
considered now. They have to apply for transfer in the prescribed
pro forma through the Principal concerned and they Invc to attend for
counselling.

5)

3)

2)

I)

ili ty of the vacancies

adopt the transfer

transfers of staff in

permanently though they have opted for APREIS due to non availal

inAPREIS.

Jn view of bifurcation and General transfers it is decided t

policy as formulated in the Education Department.

In the reference 4lh cited, Government issued orders to effee

Govcrnment/Zilla Parishad High Schools through counsellin^.



Academic Guidan

Enclosed1.i  G.O.Ms.No.l 18(wilh modifications) & Time schedule for counselling.

2.Transfer application proforma
3.Lists of allotment to cither of the Society.
Note:- All the Principals are requested to circulate the above said enclosures to each staff

member and obtain acknowledgement from them. He is also requested to supply a copy
of transfer application form for the staff members to enable them to apply for transfer.

ToAll the Principals/SO ff APREI Institutions/APTWRE Institutions. For information and

necessary action.

Copy submitted to the Secretary to Government, A.P.School Education Department.

Copy to the P.S. to Hon'ble Minister for School Education.

// t.c.f.b.o//

Sd/- Dr. S. Ravi Kumar,

SECRETARY

10)In case any employee who completed 10 years of service at one place or
the male teacher working the Girls Institution fail to attend for counselling

, the secretary shall have the right to post him/her against vacancy

wherever exist.
11)The Principals of APRE Institutions are hereby requested to communicate

these orders to the staff members and obtain proper acknowledgement
from them. A copy of acknowledgement may be submitted to this office

along with transfer application forms.
12)If the Spouse is allotted to APTWREIS his/her counter part who is allotted

to APREIS is permitted to go to APTWREIS.
13)This process should be treated as most urgent.
14)The Principals of APREIS are hereby requested to communicate the
;individual orders sent by this office to the staff allotted to APTWREIS

and take proper acknowledgement from the staff.
15)Principals concerned arc requested to make necessary entries in Service

_^    Registers of individuals.
\ 16)  Regarding the date of relief of staff who arc allotted to APTWREIS, the

Principals are informed to wait for further orders of Secretary,APRE1

Society.
—^   Receipt of these proceedings should be acknowledged.

f
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cm) h:, of IH^A /vdini^sibJeJn .tb^prcscnLplaccorwoiking:Yes/ No\(^ J^ ^t./

(i;i) vviio.tbo.r present pi.hoc of working belongs to Agency Area: Yes/No

Pbdx whether She Employee is

fit     Widow /jo^^^W,'• (Yes/No)

Cii)      Titysicaiiy Handicapped ": (Yes/No)

,;:M  p..;.i,.;n;:i ()|t:gc bearer (Executive Members of the : (Yes/No)

Twogu^ed Association)^ rf , ^, ; -.,;.,^,.. ^

id ^o;  p'r (i) to (;i|f) ccrlibcalc to bo encloseds

'doiaiis ofolacos in which he/she worked previouslyfirrespectivc cadre):
'  ' WxFromToPeriod

'a)"'

M ,̂io : if (S

: Yes/No

: Yes/No

\) is on e^ployee in any AI^RE

ovt./Local bodies/Public sectors InslI
.i

csm C^crtillc:\lcs to be enclosed

spouse/.

rking in the institution: |

^.iVdroscnt place of working

>
Sorvi'x Particulars in present school

(0 sxW iVom which lite individual is.wot

t.Name ofihe Teacher

2.Rcsiguabon & Subject

3.'/T^ornii-u^

4.• "/;i;.r, (-.!" jciinin^, in iltc

i THAT EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS SOCIETY(Rcgd.) HYDERABAD

I COUNSELLING
A. ^t add: a^



.C ;• t 1
^^i^^^11

^CERTIFICATED-   ..*

Certified that the particulars furnished by the employee are verified with reference

to the certificates records of the school and service register of the individual and

found correct.

Signature of the Pri^cipal

<••••-

U :i

Note: ^. The applicant shall furnish the above details in case if he/she has taught the

complete subject throughout year.•. S>T -4   I
-         •A P-,.(,, j H*^'^Ttf -fe4C' ^sc^

\
i

\                          •   •

^ ;.   . .;  •;.

murks

% of Students who

got niore than 40%

who-gol

HP^Hlual

7

nfltion(l-v

6

emm-

BE*, of Students

mefe-thSn 40%l

P/d>

5

No. of Students

in the Section

4

Subject

3

Section

Handled

1-^^200

).~l.eot

2

Class

I Ic/Shc

during

^-200(

1

Sno

ear f

10. Teachers performance in terms of No. of Students passed during the academic



Notc.-i. One additional entitlement poii^ has been proposed for TGTs
handling classe^ VHI to X7an4; PGTs handling Intermediate
classc^jn upgraded Junior colleges in compliance with sub-

point 3 of point 10 of Government order^
ii. Entitlem^nt points for JlCs working in Residential Junior

Colleges haye been7fipd7|^asoc| on the performance
rescribed1 fbr Class X for 1 year and 11 year Intermediate

10
• 09 "•

08
07
06

•••    7   05 '.-••

7  0*4

•..:   Classes :•,-

•y,vi vni, ix
7,';*;^-:- - Points ^

'. !^ 13 "7-

7;:.7;:.1^:77,:^

••-•:•^li.i-'• •/-•••

••'-••7-.-""1:0 74yi

7 08
•:i07  ,. •.

i
'•Class vh

Points

1671 7

4  ..-.

\ir •Tl7;7:
^ . .107:

Class X
Poipts,

80% and above
75-80

..I   70-75 ^;-, :,

•60-70 ^^

•    50-60' ; r

45-50 77's
40-45  ^\

\
^

% of Passes ,\ ^

7
6
5
4
3
2
1

Sno

2.For Teaching stiff J^^o^ng in ST.PTG i (J^^ju Residential S^hools  ,7

^ gin'al Examinationsfl ^99-2OOQJ

7  ,  10
09

. 08
07 .

•        06

'7   ^5 "  -

;••-.       04

Classes  .

7V,VI VIII, IX

13
••      12

11
10
09
08
07

^ Class VII 7
1 Points      :

4  16
15'
14
13
12

•      11

to ••

Class X
Points

i 7'^  ........

1" 95-100 ^l
90-95  '
85-90

1 80-85 •
75-80
65-75 •-

55-65
,% ofPasses

7
6
5

,4
3
2
1

Sno
'i

ntial ^chools
1. For Teaching staff working in

ifit^ticmsModifi



SccthaiT*jSjqla(ST Bj) & ST-G '

N;indyal,a{,BC"G), fojdyaJa(ST-G
;••;.•* Sarvail S[c|iooi&4olleS^;

'• ) lasanpakhi School $. College

•••— ••••- -'-'••--?Thrt4+pi>dFS-ehoel & College

r, )'j   ;, i s-,;;: :^,, V cnl<.; Ha g j m So litxd ^. Co 11 oge

•-iijibv; • • ^     •:. ' F*;MF/i in ma lorrii School & College

*Gyarampnlli School & College.

:'iriiji. ,.;,,:  '.,,* ' TJaniivaRi School & College

••'•••'-i!!' '•'•'''        •* JCodigcnahalli School ^College

*Ulnoor School & College

Poc|^\no(i)i(1td(^,oys),J:>Qchainp;)d(Gtrls) :,':

C), Srisriilam (ST)   ^  ^
•

ta (ST) ,

3. For FET/If^|/mff;Nufse/lNpn teac^ing staff entitlement points
..^.^^.„,:...^'..1?1,'! J^o ealcujaied exchiding points for a^ademic performance.

,;.^4,v,!The posts in which an employee has been working for more tharr
XI .Mi •/-^'Y.'iO yeans Hi^ ^laice will be declared as vacant irrcspcctive'of cadre,

-.^..^^/;:;FvlfF.-^..sPokl':;c .ca^J"E1?(f>: ,T^1G P^rsQnj> w'fo arc work!hf for mord than 10
)   years in a'p)ace are hereby informed to attend the counseling,

^^: .5. For the pBfoosc of cal^tilatfon of sqrvice, the service of persons

.: ;   working• teO the following places( If continuously! served in the
,\   •', saipe pla^ej in more than ^one institiution):; total service in both

;';    institution^ jshall be taken into .account.   •;

List of placps considered as a on^ place......

L^f  -*•••;• ^N Sag^r(BC), Nsagar(PTG), N Sagar(JC^, ^J^Sagar(DC)

iii.   In cas^ of.Pj;n]ci^[)al, entitlement points shall be
for ^he^performance •( i.e. passes) of all sections in final

hcy^ba^Qtto^cf^irnish the details of passes
of each section-in the prescribed'pro forma.

2.
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AC A.)

7 (•/
Ol

1Receipt 6f transfer applications at' Society office: 3.0-4-2.001 '

2•• Processihgof applications    7    •••••••: 1-5-2001 to•.-
•' : ..:   .••   •:..'::,:  '•:'•'•.••  • •,    •••:•       •••/_  ..  ,  9-^-200E *^,

3C'minselling  •. .        •   -.: 10-5-2001 to

.-19-5-2001

a.for Emcipals/JL/PD. : 10-5-2000

b.For I'GTs( Languages).: .. :: 11-5-2001...

c; For PGT Maths, Phy^ci, Bio Sci        :. 12-5-2001

. d. For 'rGT'sCLangua^es) ^ PGT S Studies   : ,i4-5-2001

c.For TGTs(Non languages)    ^^ :;/   - ;: .^-5-2001    .

f. Foi^SlJPDTs/PET/Art/Cran/.lv^^isic/StarfNviise: 16-5-2001

g..For Sr Asst/JrAsst/Typist/Aftendcrs 7:' 18-5-2001

h. Foi' Record Asst, Class IV A others:  19-5-2001

.(). Only women te^cher^ shall he posted ^ in Girls Residential
Institutions. Maic Teachers/Lecturers shall be replaced by women
teachers. Jf.women teachers are hot available then only they shall

be continued /posted. Hence all the male teaching staff working in
Girls Institutions ale advised to apply for transfer.>

7.'the classification of the Category IV under para 8(d) oi'G.O. shall
; he read as '-Tlie .Institutions located in lite Agency Areas". • •.   •   ,

8.I'm case .both wife and Husband both are allotted to APRBi Society,
they way attend for the counseling to accommodate them at one
place on the day specified to either of the spouse, hoi'example, if
husband's counseling date is earlier to his wife's counseling date
she can attend along with her husband or vice versa.

9.. ,'1'hc.y Appellate Authority 7 is the Vice-Chairman of

A.I^ R.Ed-Society and Secretary to Government, Education

Department. . ' •,       ..       7    •'
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S STUDIES

BIO SCI
PHY SCI

MATHS

ENGLISH

HINDI

SANSKRIT

PGT TELUGU

C3-SECTION
CATEGORY

LIBRARIANS
PD(JC)

JL-CIVICS

JL-ECONOMICS

JL-COMMERCE

JL-ZOOLOGY
JL-BOTANY

JL-CHEMISTRY

JL-PHYSICS

JL-MATHS

JL-ENGLISH

JL-HINDI

JL-SANSKRIT

JL-TELUGU

PRINCIPAL(APRS)

PRINCIPAL(APRJC)
C1 SECTION
CATEGORY

DIVISION OF STAFF BETWEEN APREIS & APTWREIS

A.P.RESIDENTIAL EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS SOCIETY

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

SNO

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

9

8
7
6
5

4

3

2

1

SNO



S

I
15
0
0
4
0
0
0
0
0

11

127
0
0
0
3
4
19
77
0

18
0
6

640
1

265
50

114
59
56
19
33
43

387

9
2
22
19
48
61

124
15
30
0
57

fi-7   CO

1093
7

411
4

141
132
131
69
82

114

590
37
38
54
11
76
85
89
56
16
43
85

624
1

265
46
114
59
56
19
33
32

259
9
1

22
16

44^
42
47
15
12
0
51

-"^

1131
7

413
8

139
133
131
71
84
125

716
37
38
54
14
79

104
166
56
34
43
91

1737
8

676
54

255
191
185
90
119
159

976
46
39
76
30

123
146
213
71
46
43
143

921

345
72

174
105
77
48
44
50

721

47
48
36
99
100
155
93
52
9

102

1600
9

611
4

226
250
172
95

101
121

820
85

107
80
15
83
94
97
90
18
64
87

TOTAL

DRIVER

CONTINGENT

AYAH

COOK

ATTENDER

REC ASST

TYPIST

JR ASST

SR ASST

C2-SECTION

TOTAL

STAFF NURSE

ART/CRAFT

PET

PD SCHOOL

S STUDIES

SCIENCE

MATHS

ENGLISH

HINDI

SANSKRIT

TGT  TELUGU

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1



-,•:!"(,

15
0
0
4
0
0
0
0
0

11

127
0
0
0
3
4

19

77
0

18
0
6
CO

640
1

265
50

114
59
56
19
33
43

387
9
2

22
19
48

61

124
15
30
0

57

6*1

1093
7

411
4

141
132
131
69
82

114

WJJth
590
37
38
54
11
76
85
89
56

16
43
85

624
1

265
46
114
59
56
19
33
32

259
9
1

22
16
44

42

47
15

12
0
51

1131
7

413
8

139
133
131
71
84

125

<^*
716
37
38
54
14
79

104
166
56

34
43
91

1737
8

676
54

255
191
185
90

119
159

976
46
39
76
30

123

146

213
71

46
43

143

921

345
72

174
105
77
48
44
50

721

47
48
36
99

100

155

93

52
9

102
w

1600
9

611
4

226
250
172
95

101
121

820
85

107
80
15
83
94
97
90
18
64
87

TOTAL

DRIVER

CONTINGENT

AYAH

COOK

ATTENDER

REC ASST

TYPIST

JR ASST

SR ASST

C2-SECTION

TOTAL

STAFF NURSE

ART/CRAFT

PET

PD SCHOOL

S STUDIES

SCIENCE

MATHS

ENGLISH

HINDI

SANSKRIT

TGT  TELUGU

C-s-Sect^o^

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1





Government have reviewed the status of literacy among the Scheduled Tries (ST) in the State. '
review revealed that the literacy rate among the Scheduled Tribes in the State is only 17% as per 1991 ceni
which is one of the lowest in the country. This is also very poor in comparison to the general literacy rati
about 45% (1991 census) for the State as a whole. It has also come to the notice of the Government that
female literacy rate among STs is less than 5% in more than seven districts of the State. It is further noticed
between 1990-1996. While the rate of growth of literacy for the general population is of the order of 13%,

only 9% for the Scheduled Tribes.

2.Government recognise , the importance of literacy and education for the tribals to enable them to join
main stream of national life. As the tribals live in small hamlets which are located in very remote
inaccessible areas with vaied dialects and way of life, there is need for an intensive and appropriate strateg^
achieving quick results. Keeping the above dismal state of literacy among the Scheduled Tribes and
problems associated with the areas inhabited by them. In view, Government is of the opinion that there ii
urgent need to devise an appropriate strategy for the benefit of the STs with special emphasis on the educs

of ST girt children.

3.Accordingly, it is decided to establish an excusive Society with the required autonomy and functi
flexibility, to take care of enrolment and retention of tribal children and improvement in the quality of educs
imparted to them with head quarters at Hyderabad. All the residential/ ashram institutions being managed bj
Tibal Welfare Education (including APREIS) and Labour and Employment Departments for the benefit of tri
shall stand transferred to the management and control of the above Society alongwith the budget allocat
made in the capital and Revenue Heads. The Society shall be responsible for the efficient management
running of the educational institutions entrusted to it from time to time.

4.This order issues with the concurrence of Finance and Planning (Finance.EBS) Department vide

U.O. Note No. 44475/A/25S/A1/EBS.XIV/97, dt.27-11-1997.

ORDER:

1. Rc.No.D2/8036/97, from Commissioner of Tribal Welfare, dt.23-07-1997.

G.O.Ms.No. 51Dated: 03-06-1998 S
Read the following:- '

SOCIAL WELFARE (TW.EDN.I) DEPARTMENT

•'     ',  :; Existing
Annexure - 1

GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
ABSTRACT

SOCIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT - Creation of a Society to establish and manage Ashram and Residen
Educational Institutions for the benefit of Scheduled Tribes in the state with the name of Andhra Pradesh Tr
Welfare Asliram and Residential Education Institutions Society (APTWAREIS) - Orders - Issued.



Hyderabad.

GOVERNMENT

Tie Commissioner of Tribal Welfare, A.P., Hyderabad.
Tie Commissioner of Social Welfare, A.P., Hyderabad.
Tie Secretary, Andhra Pradesh Residential Educational Institutions Society, A.P.
Tie Secretary, Education Department.

Tie Secretary, Labour and Employment Department
Tie Secretary, Finance Department
Tie Director, Intermediate Education, Hyderabad.
Tie Director, School Education.

'opy to:•

'.S. to Additional Secretary to Chief Minister
.S. to Minister (Tribal Welfare)
.S. to Principal Secretary to Govt (S.W.)
.S. to Secretary to Govt. (T.W.)

Sd/-
S.RAY

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY T

i:

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH)


